Pi Wedge B+ Hookup Guide


Introduction
The Raspberry Pi B+ is the latest revision of the Raspberry Pi Linux
Computer Board. Differentiating it from the older Model B, the B+ features
an extended GPIO connector, with 40 pins, up from the Model B’s 26.
The Raspberry Pi B+

v      |     |     |
|  22 |   3 | GPIO. 3 |   IN | 0 | 15 || 16 | 0 | IN   | GPI
O. 4 | 4   | 23  |
|     |     |    3.3v |      |   | 17 || 18 | 0 | IN   | GPI
O. 5 | 5   | 24  |
|  10 |  12 |    MOSI | ALT0 | 0 | 19 || 20 |   |      | 0
v      |     |     |
|   9 |  13 |    MISO | ALT0 | 0 | 21 || 22 | 0 | IN   | GPI
O. 6 | 6   | 25  |
|  11 |  14 |    SCLK | ALT0 | 0 | 23 || 24 | 1 | ALT0 | CE
0     | 10  | 8   |
|     |     |      0v |      |   | 25 || 26 | 1 | ALT0 | CE
1     | 11  | 7   |
|   0 |  30 |   SDA.0 |   IN | 0 | 27 || 28 | 0 | IN   | SCL.
0   | 31  | 1   |
|   5 |  21 | GPIO.21 |   IN | 0 | 29 || 30 |   |      | 0
v      |     |     |
|   6 |  22 | GPIO.22 |   IN | 0 | 31 || 32 | 0 | IN   | GPIO.
26 | 26  | 12  |
|  13 |  23 | GPIO.23 |   IN | 0 | 33 || 34 |   |      | 0
v      |     |     |
|  19 |  24 | GPIO.24 |   IN | 0 | 35 || 36 | 1 | OUT  | GPIO.
27 | 27  | 16  |
|  26 |  25 | GPIO.25 |   IN | 0 | 37 || 38 | 0 | IN   | GPIO.
28 | 28  | 20  |
|     |     |      0v |      |   | 39 || 40 | 0 | IN   | GPIO.
29 | 29  | 21  |
+­­­­­+­­­­­+­­­­­­­­­+­­­­­­+­­­+­­­­++­­­­+­­­+­­­­­­+­­­­­­